
2024 West Chester University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 43-9   Conf: 25-7   Home: 16-5   Away: 12-4   Neutral: 15-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (412), Opp (363)   DPs Turned: Team (25), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (7), Boccio (4), Spencer (2), Kaleck (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off:
Spencer (3), Boccio (2), DeMucci (2), Profy (2), Szestowicki (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Troche (6), DeMucci (5), Warner (3), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (14), Costa 6, Noga 3, Kurtz 1, Sperone 1, Totals ,
Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (120-152), DeMucci (35-46), Troche (24-28), Noga (13-15), Ferguson (10-11), Costa (8-9), Howanitz (7-8),
Sperone (6-9), Lazer (5-6), Simpson (4-7), Kearns (3-4), Kadlecik (2-4), Cantwell (1-1), Vaks (1-1), Warner (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Boccio, Anthony .400 52-52 155 59 62 10 5 3 48 91 .587 43 15 23 0 .553 4 6 17-19 90 1 2 .978
4 Profy, Evan .369 51-51 195 55 72 9 3 1 27 90 .462 23 7 43 0 .445 4 7 25-29 91 0 2 .978
6 Kaleck, Joe .355 52-52 183 60 65 15 0 7 46 101 .552 27 15 17 1 .467 4 3 24-34 65 7 1 .986
9 Szestowicki, Sean .354 51-51 161 48 57 15 3 5 41 93 .578 31 10 21 0 .476 4 1 7-8 52 114 13 .927
26 Spencer, Avery .343 52-51 166 38 57 5 2 1 47 69 .416 17 28 24 1 .479 2 4 10-10 326 27 4 .989
2 DeMucci, John .328 51-51 183 45 60 11 1 3 32 82 .448 24 4 38 1 .417 0 8 17-19 196 17 4 .982
14 Vaughan, Casey .292 39-30 106 16 31 9 1 2 26 48 .453 13 2 28 0 .374 2 3 1-2 21 49 7 .909
10 Miles, Zack .289 52-51 173 38 50 12 1 1 32 67 .387 19 6 19 4 .379 0 3 6-7 80 90 9 .950
24 Elliott, Mark .333 14-2 9 7 3 0 0 0 0 3 .333 3 1 3 0 .538 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000
22 Simpson, Drew .296 38-30 81 13 24 5 0 1 19 32 .395 11 5 13 1 .400 3 1 2-5 11 45 6 .903
5 Troche, Darius .245 35-31 102 18 25 2 0 2 24 33 .324 11 6 25 0 .344 3 1 1-1 190 14 2 .990
28 Costa, Julian .244 34-23 41 6 10 2 0 1 9 15 .366 3 1 12 0 .304 1 0 0-0 28 17 4 .918
19 Dunion, John .190 20-5 21 6 4 2 0 0 7 6 .286 6 0 7 0 .357 1 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
23 Grandelli, Gaetan .000 14-3 17 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 2 6 0 .150 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
13 Warner, Ethan .000 5-4 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 4 0 .143 0 0 1-1 35 1 0 1.000
Totals .324 52-52 1605 410 520 97 16 27 359 730 .455 233 103 283 8 .435 28 38 113-138 1209 418 64 .962
Opponents .258 52-52 1552 241 401 62 14 23 210 560 .361 177 46 420 14 .349 12 30 60-76 1164 423 80 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 DeHaven, Ryan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
8 Howanitz, Dylan 3.00 4-0 31 0 0 0-0 2 36.0 27 14 12 13 37 4 0 4 .213 3 5 0 1 1
28 Costa, Julian 3.41 8-3 16 13 3 1-0 1 71.1 71 31 27 25 73 11 3 3 .266 5 6 0 4 7
27 Noga, Nick 3.69 6-1 15 10 0 0-1 0 53.2 57 30 22 15 48 11 1 1 .265 4 1 0 0 2
29 Kearns, Kyle 3.70 2-0 11 4 0 0-0 0 24.1 19 11 10 15 20 3 1 0 .211 5 6 0 1 2
17 Kadlecik, Gannon 3.86 0-0 17 0 0 0-0 2 9.1 12 7 4 5 9 0 1 1 .343 1 0 0 1 1
33 Lazer, Kyle 4.08 4-2 22 0 0 0-0 4 28.2 23 16 13 15 39 2 1 0 .215 10 8 0 0 1
3 Sperone, Joe 4.10 6-2 16 15 1 0-0 0 63.2 73 42 29 25 56 10 3 6 .285 3 4 0 3 7
22 Simpson, Drew 4.31 6-1 19 6 0 0-0 2 48.0 53 29 23 16 63 7 0 3 .282 6 5 1 1 6
1 Cantwell, Andrew 4.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 2.0 3 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .333 0 2 0 0 0
25 Jones, Ben 4.61 0-0 10 2 0 0-1 1 13.2 12 7 7 7 14 3 1 0 .250 2 0 0 0 1
15 Vaks, Luke 4.91 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 6 2 4 6 1 0 1 .250 3 0 0 0 0
34 Ferguson, David 5.68 5-0 15 2 0 0-0 0 31.2 25 26 20 20 33 3 2 4 .203 2 2 0 1 2
12 Conrad, Will 6.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 2 2 2 4 1 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
21 Specter, Jesse 8.64 2-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 13 9 8 2 11 5 0 0 .342 1 3 0 0 0
18 Kurtz, Jeb 9.82 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 4 4 5 3 0 1 0 .357 1 1 1 0 0
7 Martino, Joe 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 .200 0 1 0 0 0
30 Paulina, Josh 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 .000 3 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.24 43-9 197 52 4 2 12 403.0 401 241 190 177 420 62 14 23 .258 50 46 2 12 30
Opponents 7.63 9-43 189 52 2 1 4 388.0 520 410 329 233 283 97 16 27 .324 63 103 7 28 38



2024 West Chester University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Warner, Ethan 36 35 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 3 0
23 Grandelli, Gaetan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kurtz, Jeb 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
24 Elliott, Mark 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Specter, Jesse 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Troche, Darius 206 190 14 2 .990 1 24 4 .857 6 1
26 Spencer, Avery 357 326 27 4 .989 22 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kaleck, Joe 73 65 7 1 .986 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 DeMucci, John 217 196 17 4 .982 0 35 11 .761 5 2
11 Boccio, Anthony 93 90 1 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Profy, Evan 93 91 0 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Miles, Zack 179 80 90 9 .950 16 0 0 — 0 0
9 Szestowicki, Sean 179 52 114 13 .927 18 0 0 — 0 0
28 Costa, Julian 49 28 17 4 .918 1 8 1 .889 0 0
14 Vaughan, Casey 77 21 49 7 .909 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Simpson, Drew 62 11 45 6 .903 2 4 3 .571 0 0
27 Noga, Nick 20 7 11 2 .900 0 13 2 .867 0 0
29 Kearns, Kyle 8 1 6 1 .875 0 3 1 .750 0 0
3 Sperone, Joe 14 6 6 2 .857 0 6 3 .667 0 0
8 Howanitz, Dylan 7 2 4 1 .857 1 7 1 .875 0 0
33 Lazer, Kyle 6 2 3 1 .833 0 5 1 .833 0 0
34 Ferguson, David 6 1 3 2 .667 0 10 1 .909 0 0
17 Kadlecik, Gannon 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
1 Cantwell, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Conrad, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Vaks, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Dunion, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Jones, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Paulina, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 DeHaven, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Martino, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1691 1209 418 64 .962 66 120 32 .789 14 3
Opponents 1667 1164 423 80 .952 60 226 47 .828 9 0


